Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/8/2023

6/8/2023
6/8/2023

6/8/2023

6/8/2023
6/8/2023

6/8/2023

6/8/2023
6/8/2023

6/8/2023
6/8/2023

6/8/2023
6/8/2023
6/8/2023

6/8/2023
6/8/2023
6/8/2023
6/8/2023
6/8/2023
6/8/2023
6/8/2023

6/8/2023

RMP23-001425

5001(5000) BLK WEBER
DR

62/BARKER

APPROX LOC: 3346
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

1929 PLUM GROVE RD

0(800) BLK COMMUTER
DR

0(800) BLK COMMUTER
DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

ROHLWING RD /W SALT
CREEK LN

2801 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2109
EUCLID AVE

2924 OAKSBURY CT
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3401 CENTRAL RD

975 ROHLWING RD
5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1600 GOLF RD

2121 EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC:1501
ALGONQUIN RD

4200 KIRCHOFF RD

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
911 TEST CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
DISTURBANCE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/12/2023 7:17:10 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/8/2023 3600 DOVE ST AMBULANCE CALL
6/8/2023 2901 CENTRAL RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
6/8/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
6/8/2023 1701 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
6/8/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/8/2023 4001 RAVEN LN NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/8/2023 3205 HAWK LN SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/8/2023 RMP23-001426 3266 KIRCHOFF RD FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PROP
6/8/2023 4710 ARBOR DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST

6/8/2023 PLUM GROVE RD / SPECIAL

KIRCHOFF RD
6/8/2023 APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

GROVE RD
6/8/2023 APPROX LOC: W TRAFFIC STOP

STONEGATE BLVD
6/8/2023 3607 BLUEBIRD LN AMBULANCE CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/8/2023 4728 ARBOR DR CODE 3 SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/8/2023 2215 ADAMS ST CODE 3 SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/8/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
6/8/2023 RMP23-001427 2900 NORTHAMPTON DR FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/8/2023 ALGONQUIN RD / TRAFFIC STOP

CARRIAGEWAY DR

6/12/2023 7:17:10 AM
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